

Attawapiskat First Nation | Kashechewan First Nation | Fort Albany First Nation | Moose Cree First Nation | Taykwa Tagamou Nation | Chapleau Cree First Nation | Missanabie Cree First Nation | Head Office – Moose Factory: 12 Centre Rd., P.O. Box 370, Moose Factory, ON POL 1WO | T: 705-658-4222 F: 705-658-4250 Sub Office – Timmins: 101 Cedar St. S., Timmins, ON P4N 2G7 | T: 705-268-3594 F: 705-268-3282

Mushkegowuk Council 36th Annual Mamowihitowin

Moved by:

Roger Archibald, Proxy Taykwa Tagamou Nation

Seconded by:

William Cachagee, Delegate Chapleau Cree First Nation

Carried

Certified copy of a resolution passed on September 13, 2022

Alison Linklater, Grand Chief

September 13, 2022 Moose Factory, ON.

Resolution No. 2022-09-08

Economic Development Summit

WHEREAS there is an on-going need to enhance economic development opportunities in the Mushkegowuk Region; and

WHEREAS the COVID-19 pandemic has severely impacted many Mushkegowuk First Nation organizations; and

WHEREAS Mushkegowuk Council does not currently have an Economic Development Department;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this Mamowihitowin of the Omushkegowuk directs Mushkegowuk Council to work with regional economic development organizations to explore the possibility of hosting an economic development summit for the Mushkegowuk First Nations to develop regional economic development strategies including the feasibility of developing a Mushkegowuk Business Association to assist and promote Mushkegowuk businesses.